
CITY OF HAMILTON
2015 WATER AND WASTEWATER/STORM FEES AND CHARGES

Effective January 22, 2015

A) Daily Water & Wastewater/Storm Fixed Charges

The fixed daily charge is not related to the direct costs of consumption and are not dependent upon or
related to the amount of consumption incurred. The fixed charges are intended to offset the fixed
costs of maintaining the water, wastewater and storm systems.

Meter Size
15 mm
16 mm
20 mm
25 mm
38 mm
50 mm
75 mm

1 O0 mm
150 mm
200 mm
250 mm
300 mm

Water Rate
$0.30
$0.30
$0.30
$o.75
$1.50
$2.40
$4.80
$7.50

$15.00
$24.00
$34.50
$51.00

Wastewater/
Storm Rate

$0.30
$0.30
$0.30
$0.75
$1.5o
$2.40
$4.80
$7.50

$15.00
$24.00
$34.50
$51.00

B) Metered Water Consumption Charges

Water consumption shall be charged on a per cubic metre basis at the rates indicated in the table
below. The total monthly Water Consumption Charge is the sum of usage in all blocks at the rate for
each block.

Consumption
Block

1
2

Monthly Water
Consumption (m3)

0-10
>10

Residential

Rate
($/m3)
0.66
1.32

Multi-
Residential,
Commercial,
Institutional &

Industrial
Rate

($/m3)
1.32
1.32

C) Wastewater/Storm Treatment Charges

Wastewater/Storm Treatment Charges are based on metered water consumption and the cost of
wastewater collection and treatment, and stormwater management. Charges are on a per cubic metre
basis at the rates indicated in the table below. The total monthly Wastewater/Storm Treatment Charge
is the sum of usage in all blocks at the rate for each block.

Residential

Treatment Block   Monthly Water        Rate
Consumption (m3)     ($/m3)

1               0-10             0.71
2                >10              1.41

Multi-
Residential,
Commercial,
Institutional &

Industrial
Rate

($/m3)
1.41
1.41

D) Non-Metered Annual Water & Wastewater/Storm Rate
Flat Rate Water Customers Annual Rate: $472.20
Flat Rate Wastewater/Storm Customers Annual Rate: $499.40
Combined Flat Rate Water & Wastewater/Storm Customers Annual Rate: $971.60
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City of Hamilton - 2015 Private Fire Line Rates

This service shall consist of permanent unmetered connections to the main for the purpose
of supplying water to private fire protection systems such as automatic sprinkler systems,
standpipes and private hydrants. This service shall also include reasonable quantities of
water used for testing check valves and other backflow protection devices.

Unmetered Service

Size of Connection
Monthly Rate

inches
1

1.5
2
3
4
6
8
10
12

mm
25           $     3.00
38           S     6.90
50           S    12.00
75           $    27.00
100          $    48.00
150          $   108.00
200           $   192.00
250          $   192.00
300          $   192.00
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